
 

WEIGHT PULL RESULTS 
 

28 April 2019  – AMCV Event at KCC Park 
 

Weight 
Class 

Overall 
Place 

Mal 
Place 

Owner/Handler Dog Breed Dog’s 
Weight 

(kg) 

Weight 
Pulled 

(kg) 

Time  
(secs) 

Weight to 
Weight 
Ratio 

≥ 36 kg 1 1 Ian Luke Finn Al Mal 36.3 601 9.82 16.56 

≥ 36 kg 2   Douglas Dean Obi Am Staff 24.6 538 8.93 21.87 

≥ 36 kg 3   Paul Consto Lenny Bull Terrier 23.0 538 9.46 23.39 

≥ 36 kg 4 2 Merv Turner Elliott Al Mal 34.2 496 20.46 14.50 

≥ 36 kg 5 3 Ian Luke Bhu Al Mal 32.5 412 10.62 12.68 

≥ 36 kg 6   Ian Luke J  Am Staff 28.0 286 7.08 10.21 

≥ 36 kg 7   Merv Turner Syd Al Mal 34.0 286 8.12 8.41 

≥ 36 kg 8   Douglas Dean Zeek Am Staff 29.6 286 48.33 9.66 

≥ 36 kg 9   Samantha Cooper Jack Kelpie 23.5 244 7.62 10.38 

≥ 36 kg 10   Merv Turner Billie Al Mal 32.2 160 14.64 4.98 

37-45 kg 1 1 Merv Turner Leopold Al Mal 38.2 412 40.50 10.80 

37-45 kg 2   Samantha Cooper Boss GSD 38.6 328 13.61 5.06 

Best Pull of the Day overall:  Weight:Weight ratio of 23.39 pulled by Lenny 

Best Pull of the day - Alaskan Malamute: Weight:Weight ratio of 16.56 pulled by Finn 

Highest Pull of the Day:   601 kg pulled by Finn 

 

 

 

15 September 2019  – AMCV Tuggy Shield Event at KCC Park 
 

Weight 
Class 

Overall 
Place 

Mal 
Place 

Owner/Handler Dog Breed Dog’s 
Weight 

(kg) 

Weight 
Pulled 

(kg) 

Time  
(secs) 

Weight to 
Weight 
Ratio 

15-27 kg 1   
Paul 
Constantinou 

ROBARC TOTAL 
BLACKOUT (Lenny) Bull Terrier 22.4 538 12.02 24.0 

15-27 kg 2   
Ms D Davies / 
Ian Luke 

TREDANKY HITMAN 
ABSOLUTION (AI)  (J) Am Staff 24.3 496 10.53 20.4 

15-27 kg 3   

Shanaye 
Young /  
Stacey Carlile 

AUST NEUTER CH  
CHERISHAPUG PURE 
MAGIC WWPD  (Ngai) 

Staffordshire 
Bull Terrier 20.0 160 6.46 8.0 

27-36 kg 1 1 Ian Luke 
KATAKU MYSTICAL 
DAWN (AI)  (Luna) 

Alaskan 
Malamute 28.1 622 12.58 22.1 

27-36 kg 2 2 Ian Luke 
KATAKU HERES MUD IN 
YOUR EYE  (Bhu) 

Alaskan 
Malamute 29.5 370 9.83 12.5 

27-36 kg 3 3 Ian Luke 
CH KORTMAR GEORGIES 
BOY  (Finn) 

Alaskan 
Malamute 34.3 370 10.78 10.8 

45+ kg  1   Eric Hunn 
VONNITRO GRIZZLY BEAR 
WWPD  (Grizzly) Rottweiler 63.0 454 7.2 7.2 

Highest Pull of the Day:   622 kg pulled by KATAKU MYSTICAL DAWN (AI) 

Best Pull of the Day overall:  Weight:Weight ratio of 24.02 pulled by ROBARC TOTAL BLACKOUT 

TUGGY SHIELD 2019 WINNER: 

Best Pull of the day - Alaskan Malamute: Weight:Weight ratio of 22.1 pulled by KATAKU MYSTICAL DAWN (AI)  

  



2019 ANNUAL WEIGHT PULL COMPETITION RESULTS 
≥ 36 kg Class 

Place Handler Dog Event Date 

Dog's 
weight 

(kg) 

Weight 
Pulled 

(kg) 

Weight / 
weight 
ratio 

Total 
Weight 
Pulled 

Total 
Weight 
Pulled - 

Best 2 of 3 

1 Ian Luke Luna 7/10/2018 29.35 979 33.36 1601 1601 

    15/09/2019 28.1 622 22.14     

2 Ian Luke Finn 7/10/2018 32.75 601 18.35 1572 1202 

   28/04/2019 36.3 601 16.56     

    15/09/2019 34.3 370 10.79     

3 Ian Luke Bhu 28/04/2019 32.5 412 12.68 782 782 

    15/09/2019 29.5 370 12.54     

4 Merv Turner Elliott 28/04/2019 34.2 496 14.50 496 496 

5 Merv Turner Syd 28/04/2019 34.0 286 8.41 286 286 

6 Merv Turner Billie 28/04/2019 32.2 160 4.98 160 160 

 

Top Weight Pull Dog of the Year 

Place Handler Dog Event Date 
Dog's 

weight 
(kg) 

Weight 
Pulled 

(kg) 

Weight 
/Weight 

ratio 

Total 
W:W 
Ratio 

W:W Best 
2 of 3 

1 Ian Luke Luna 7/10/2018 29.35 979 33.36 55.49 55.49 

   15/09/2019 28.1 622 22.14   

2 Ian Luke Finn 7/10/2018 32.75 601 18.35 45.69 34.91 

   28/04/2019 36.3 601 16.56   

   15/09/2019 34.3 370 10.79   

3 Ian Luke Bhu 28/04/2019 32.5 412 12.68 25.22 25.22 

   15/09/2019 29.5 370 12.54   

4 Merv Turner Elliott 28/04/2019 34.2 496 14.50 14.50 14.50 

5 Merv Turner Leopold 28/04/2019 38.2 412 10.80 10.80 10.80 

6 Merv Turner Syd 28/04/2019 34.0 286 8.41 8.41 8.41 

7 Merv Turner Billie 28/04/2019 32.2 160 4.98 4.98 4.98 

 


